www.gassensor.com.cn 1
Writer Audit Approved
Product Name: Switch Type Oxygen Sensor-LSF
Item No.: ZS-ST-01
Version: V0.1
Date: 22nd Feb, 2021
SPECIFICATION
Preliminary Version

300mv-600mv <60ms
Oxygen Sensor Universal Characteristics
Planar Type Sensors (Type Code ST)
1=Guard Tube
2=Seat Base Hexagon
3=Sealing element
4=Ceramic assembly
5=Protective cap
6=Sensing element
7=Connection cable
8=corrugated pipe
9=semipermeable membrane
www.gassensor.com.cn 6
1. Dimensions
2.Specifications
Heater resistance 9±1.5Ω
Operating voltage 12-14V
Maximum heating current 1.0A
Operating temperature / Exhaust gas temperature <930°C
Light-off time <20S
Dimensions and specifications
www.gassensor.com.cn 7
Pin Definitions
Pin Line color Description
N/A Black sensor signal (output 0~1V)
N/A Gray sensor ground (0V)
N/A White heater (0V)
N/A White heater (12V)
Electrical connection
After-Sales Services and Consultancy